

## City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RLH TA 19- Version: 1

799

Type: Resolution LH Tax Assessment Status: Passed

Appeal

In control: City Council

**Final action:** 10/16/2019

Title: Amending Council Files No. RLH AR 19-65 to delete the assessment for Collection of Delinquent

Garbage Bills for services during October to December 2018 at 560 AURORA AVENUE. (File No.

CG1901E4, Assessment No. 190070)

**Sponsors:** Dai Thao

Indexes: Special Tax Assessments, Ward - 1

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 560 Aurora Ave.chain emails.10-1-19.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/18/2019	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
10/16/2019	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Amending Council Files No. RLH AR 19-65 to delete the assessment for Collection of Delinquent Garbage Bills for services during October to December 2018 at 560 AURORA AVENUE. (File No. CG1901E4, Assessment No. 190070)

WHEREAS on June 12, 2019, the City Council of the City of Saint Paul adopted Council File No. AR 19-65 to ratify the assessment for Collection of Delinquent Garbage Bills for services during October to December 2018. (File No. CG1901E4, Assessment No. 190070); and

WHEREAS, the property at 560 Aurora Avenue, being described as: Central Village Addition No 5 Lot 4 Blk 6, with the property identification number 36-29-23-32-0020 was assessed an amount of \$110.49; and

WHEREAS, Public Works staff notified Legislative Hearing Officer that this fee be deleted because there should have been on vacation hold during this time period; and

WHEREAS, the Legislative Hearing Officer concurs with the recommendation; Now, Therefore, Be It

RESOLVED, that the reduction of \$110.49, plus any accrued interests, be deleted. Council File No. RLH AR 19-65 is hereby amended to reflect this change.